

Press Release

To: Assignment Editor/Editor of Local News and Education Sections

1 July 2023

HSUHK Holds Flag-raising Ceremony to Celebrate The 26th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR

To celebrate the 26th Anniversary of the Establishment of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, The Hang Seng University of Hong Kong (HSUHK) held a flagraising ceremony this morning. HSUHK's management, staff, and students attended the ceremony.

Photo:



Photo: HSUHK's management, staff, and students attended the ceremony.

香港恒生大學是一間於香港註冊成立之擔保有限公司 The Hang Seng University of Hong Kong is incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability by guarantee 香港新界沙田小瀝源行善里 Hang Shin Link, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong 電話Tel 3963 5000 傳真Fax 3963 5332 網址Website www.hsu.edu.hk